RESULTS OF THE GRANDVIEW WOODLAND COMMUNITY POLICE OFFICE SURVEY- 2017

The following questions apply to what you have 1-Completely unacceptable (You think the This activity
- ) appropriate agency should stop it.) was seen in
seen in the Grandview-Woodland area. The 2- Unacceptable (You prefer not to see this and the Grandview
boundaries of the Britannia Community Police might do something aboutit)
. : . . 3- Tolerable (You don't like it, but it does not bother || Woodland
Office are: Clark Drive, Nanaimo, Hastings Street | you enough to do something about it.) area in the
to the Grandview Cut (Broadway). 4- Acceptable (You're not bothered by it.) past six
5- Completely acceptable (you perceive this as a
good thing.) months.
Please rank the foIIowipg questions 1 being completely 1 2 3 4 5 Yes | No
unacceptable and 5 being completely acceptable.

1. || Do you think street vendors selling without a city 17% 14% 36% 23% 10% | 82% 18%

permit are:

2. | Do you think graffiti on private property is: 5%  27% 15% 4% 3% 82% 18%

3. | Do you think graffiti on public property is: 46% 24% 18% 7% 5% 89% 11%

4. | Do you think sex workers working on Commercial | 46% 16% 24% 9% 5% 22% 78%
Drive are:

5. | Do you think sex workers working in residential 67% 18% 9% 3% 3% 16% 84%
areas or near schools are:

6. || Do you think sex workers working in industrial 34% 19% 27% 15% 5% 38% 62%
areas are:

7. || Do you think street musicians soliciting donations 4% 6% 28% 34% 28% | 92% 8%
are:

8. || Do you think unleashed dogs in parks are: 15% 14% 29% 25% 17% | 92% 8%

9. | Do you think unleashed dogs on residential 20% 22% 29% 19% 10% | 84% 16%
streets are:

10. | Do you think drummers playing in Grandview 5% 8% 29% 31% 27% | 68% 32%
Park are:

11. | Do you think passive panhandlers are: 12% 1% 49% 22% 15% | 93% 7%

12. | Do you think aggressive panhandlers are: 54% 31% 10% 2% 3% 69% 31%

13. | Do you think skateboarding on city streets is: 14% 13% 31% 27% 15% | 91% 9%

14. | Do you think promotional posters on Commercial 6% 5% 23% 35% 31% | 94% 6%
Drive and surrounding streets are:

15. | Do you think drinking alcohol in public is: 22% 17% 28% 23% 19% | 81% 19%
16. | Do you think smoking pot in public is: 23% 15% 29% 20% 13% | 90% 10%
17. | Do you think current levels of vehicle traffic is: 10% 14% 49% 22% 5% | 100% 0%
18. | Do you think outside café seating is: 2% 2% 1% 20% 69% | 98% 2%

19. | Do you think organized public art (like murals) is: 3% 1% 5% 17% 74% | 92% 8%

20. | Do you think litter is: 64% 27% 6% 1% 2% 93% 7%

21. || Do you think run-down and boarded up 26% 35% 32% 5% 2% 78% 22%
commercial stores are:

22. || Do you think run-down and messy residential 28% 32% 33% 4% 3% 80% 20%
premises are:

23. | Do you think organized festivals such as Public 4% 1% 10% 17% 68% || 84% 16%

Dreams, Fringe Festival or Stonewall are:

24. | Do you think people using Grandview Park as a 37%  25% 24% 9% 5% 61% 39%
camping site are:

25. || Do you think squeege people cleaning car 25% 26% 36% 9% 4% 65% 35%
windows are:

26. || Do you think film locations in the neighbourhood 3% 3% 26% 34% 34% | 78% 22%

are:

27. || Do you think liquor stores open on Sundays are: 5% 3% 12% 22% 58% | 87% 13%

28. || Do you think the needle exchange making 14% 6% 19% 20% 41% || 37% 63%
scheduled stops in the neighbourhood is:

29. | Do you think condoms on the ground are: 1%  20% 6% 1% 2% 62% 38%

30. || Do you think needles on the ground are: 86% 10% 2% 0% 2% 63% 37%




RESULTS OF THE GRANDVIEW WOODLAND COMMUNITY POLICE OFFICE SURVEY

Gender: Male 43% Female 55% X 2%

Age: under 19: 5% 20-29: 23% 30-39: 19% 40-49: 20% 50-59: 16% 60-69: 12% 70-79: 4% 80 and up: 1%

SECTION 1

®* Do you live in the Grandview Woodland area? Yes 49% No 51%
® Doyourent36% orown 59% or are you homeless 4%.

®* How long have you lived in the neighbourhood? Under 5 months 4% , 6 months to 11 months 5%,
1to 3 years 12%, 4 to 6 years 17%, 7 to 10 years 11%, over 10 years 51%.

® On ascale of 1to 5 (1 being not very much and 5 being very much)
how enjoyable is it to live in the area? 1: 1% 2: 3% 3:10% 4:31% 5: 55%

SECTION 2
® Are you employed in the Grandview Woodland area? Yes 35% No 65%

® On ascale of 1to 5 (1 being not very much and 5 being very much)
how enjoyable is it to work in the area? 1:1% 2: 6% 3:18% 4:27% 5: 48%

SECTION 3
®* Do you own a business in the Grandview Woodland area? Yes 9% No 91%

® On ascale of 1to 5 (1 being not very much and 5 being very much)
how enjoyable is it to own a business in the area? 1: 3% 2: 6% 3: 24% 4: 35% 5: 32%

SECTION 4
® Are you a visitor in the Grandview Woodland area? Yes 36% No 64%
® Are you here shopping 42%, sightseeing 9%, going to a restaurant 11%, seeing a friend 8%, other 30%?

* How often are you a visitor of this area? Daily 17%, more than once a week 25%, weekly 24%, monthly
28%, yearly 6% ?

SECTION 5
®* Do you know where the Britannia Community Police Office is located? Yes 67% No 33%

SECTION 6
®* Have you been a victim of property crime in the Grandview Woodland area? Yes 34% No 66%

®* Have you been a victim of personal crime (i.e. purse snatching, assault) in the Grandview Woodland
area? Yes 13% No 87%
men




